- e . P ?ﬁm‘g‘iﬁrg"g% ,,,,, o
6a T7a '8a 9a. 10a 11a 12a 13a
| 6401 | 6401 It 5401 6401 | 6401 1 B 4470 FACE OF EXISTING
1 $ * * \ $ GRADE BEAM
! g @ 409,800 800 40Q, @ 404Q, 800 800 @ : 800 40Q, @
o t e\ | Mol mo.1 ] 1 Tmo wo. 1 ] Imo.
Ba e e ; - s — z = Ba
70154 1 TS @ @ R
9 £ | 2 l . stuoy g
o‘m i H [
H Ciz27 ] A | ! 4 | ZONE A 4|3
1830 1 ! [1=23] o |©
N . | i <@> 31 1
g . - 5 |G
i L T R S ; 24151 &
FE-S @ @)i IR | ! ;‘ 0 = _/ B
| =
, !
A y READING P | 1
LOUNGE i ; !
-—1:24 ! ! : {
1 :
L ; !
' MULTI~PURPOSE [ { ﬂ
. PROGRAM ROOM i I =
A EERIE .,
L (F) g3
i — ; - 1 TEEN © 0
| PN 1 , s TN AREA S o -
P { | ; ) / ! [ 3158 2 5
p ! \ / | - \ 7 . S 241 5.1 o
! : LIBRARY i (@ 5 =
{ ! / PN —~1:21 . i 7
i ! ! / \ . |
PASSAGEWAY | i { | A ? A I
" Vool \ / I |
7 - o i 4 I 1 . g - | ,E. ~ .
2260 [915 L 2755 ngs ‘ 2755 1 . !
% A A x L I | i i
! !
i i
7 | ! !
< D i i I {
@ i ﬁ | =
| { | &
l P ; ! 5
| | ’ j |
1 | (! | i
| P | !
o s ' i ‘: i 1
T AREA ; ‘ - ; LINE OF CEWLING ABOVE | ;
: i § - - --—-"""-"""""-""""""""-"—"-""-""-""=-""—"-""”"7""="-""”""=”""=="="=-= = N
! | m
' | B
i ! |
LINE OF CEILING ABOVE ! !
BN | | L8 :
. UNE OF CLERESTORY 2
P || ABOVE SEE PLAN THIS|, Crrs ] °
s ~ I !
g A ! | w’fREA
4 A A CENTRE LOW WALLS
/ ' \ (@ ! ! ON COLUMN
/ ?/\ Y ; ' { I ©
1 : 8B Q
f ) R | Il @ : N
Fa S == NG R e S = Fa
S @ .
: SN : 1 1755 4575 !, 300 = 300 ﬁL
m P . 1 — 4 Y
| o
i gmgy TELLY INTERACTIVE : ' FOR ENLARGED FLOOR
‘ NG PLAY AREA ‘@» 9A : PLANS OF WASHROOMS ~
8 DD~ 27N , | REFER 0 A7.. 3
N 71153 ! 4000 2005\ 1025 , 1410 B
SCM=ICAUC S IR , m
7 e ) ca j——
: = 1 col . S6lco "
S 1 o ! Montemeannd i
- Q
. | { : CIESIS
L]
FACE OF EXISTING 200 1 7200 1 1200 | 1200 8 1200 | 1200 | 1200 (2 - FACE OF EXISTING
- 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 12004} 1200 | 1200 | 1200 1200 . <
GRADE BEAM p 1200 | 1200 L . : x e &) @ GRADE BEAM
/—200 Q& / UTR v
7 3 @ SERVICES | HEAD OFFiCE \
N ° » COUNTER S oD A0 ©
21152 b - 1:04 b TUTORIAL 7 2
y - { L ROOM 7S
WW) F R—— | X
, g ~ S D .9 |8
UINE OF i = b 1014 [ ce ce
¢ - vesnsuLe Ny | g I
i - 66 b 1740 1100 1400 1200 = oS
i III!HII - 0 A A d = —
e bt : b : Bb
- of & Hatso ! S B0
" EE R W ®
(97 AR IR iR ‘l] WW 4
oS- ¥

FLOOR PLAN

1:100

1\ MAIN

21121/ SCAE

FACE OF EXISTING ——i

(Bl Y
\g

)3
<
O

o

1000
#

l 290

2835

550

4420

REFER TO A7.1.

-

~

6096

i @ '2775 + O

1800

6096

T

3b

I SE—

[

17b

6096

21

52

WALL TYPE LEGEND:

190 mm CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS

64 mm STEEL STUDS @ 400 mm O.C.
16 mm GYPSUM BOARD OMNE SIDE

92 mm STEEL STUDS © 400 mm O.C.
18 ram GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

92 mrm STEEL STUDS @ 400 mm 0.C.
16 mm GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES
WITH 92 mm ACOUSTIC INSULATION (STC 51)

92 mm STEEL STUDS @ 400 mm 0O.C.
16 mm FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD 80TH SIDES
(STC 38) (ULC W407 ~ 1 HOUR)

92 mm STEEL STUDS @ 400 mm 0L,

18 mm FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES
WITH 92 mm ACOUSTIC INSULATION

(STC 47) (ULC w407 - 1 HOUR)

92 mm STEEL STUDS @ 400 mm O.C.
16 mm GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE

92 mrn STEEL STUDS @ 400 mm 0.C. BOTH SIDES STAGGERED
18 mm GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

92 mm STEEL STUDS @ 400 mm 0.C.
WITH 92 mm ACOUSTIC INSULATION (STC 51)
6 mm POLY VAPOUR BARRIER OVERLAP MIN. 300 @ EXISTING WALLS

@ 0 0|06

@O O

152 mm STEEL STUDS ® 400 mm 0.C.
16 mm GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES (STC 41)

152 mm STEEL STUDS @ 400 mm O.C.
16 mm GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES
WITH 152 mm ACOUSTIC INSULATION (STC 51)

152 mm STEEL STUDS @ 400 mm O.C.
16 mm FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES
(STC 41) (ULC W407 — 1 HOUR)

152 mm STEEL STUDS @ 400 mm 0O.C.

18 mrm FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES
WITH 152 mm ACOUSTIC INSULATION (STC 51)
{ULC W407 — 1 HOUR)

152 mm STEEL STUDS @ 400 mm 0.C.
16 mm GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE

152 mm STEEL STUDS © 400 mm O.C.

22 ram STEEL FURRING CHANNELS @ 400 mm O.C.
18 mm GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

WITH 152 mm ACOUSTIC INSULATION (STC 51)

PROVIDE 2 LAYERS ~ 16 mm FIRE RATED GYPSUM ONE SIDE
WITH 152 mm ACOUSTIC INSULATION
IN EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION

152 mm STEEL STUDS @ 400 mm 0.C.

2 LAYERS — 16 mm FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD 80TH SIDES
WiTH 152 mm ACOUSTIC INSULATION

(ULC 404-2 HR. RATING ) (STC 59)

FIRE SEPARATION LEGEND
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FOR DRAWING CLARITY FIRE SEPARATION LINETYPES ARE NOT INDICATED
THROUGH DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS, HOWEVER ALL WALLS ABOVE

AND BELOW DOORS AND WINDOWS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO MATCH
ADJACENT REQUIRED FIRE SEPARATIONS INDICATED.
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PROVIDE 13mm PLYWOOD BEHIND GYPSUM BOARD FULL HEIGHT FOR
FUTURE (INSTALLATION OF ARTWORK.

ELECTRIC FIREPLACE. SEE SHEET.

NEW GB COLUMN COVERS c/w SS CORNER GUARDS ON ALL
CORNERS TO 1065 mm AF.F — TYPICAL AT ALL EXPOSED EXISTING
STEEL GB CLAD COLUMNS. REFER TO LEGEND FOR CG PRODUCT
SPECIFICATIONS. REFER TO 10/A5.3 FOR DETALS.

24 HOUR SELF-CHECK UNIT (OFP-A)
NEW DOOR AT EXISTING OPENING
RECESSED FORCE FLOW HEATER. SEE ELECTRICAL

RECESSED ANNUNCIATOR PANEL STACKED ABOVE FORCE FLOW
HEATER., SEE ELECTRICAL

WOOD BENCH. FOR ENLARGED PLANS AND DETAILS REFER TO
APB.12 & 13

WOOD TREE FEATURE. SEE SHEET A7.1

EDGE OF EXISTING STRIATED CONCRETE BLOCK. SEE A4.1
EXISTING DOWNSPOUT RELOCATED

g’ﬁiﬁ, SAND AND PAINT TWO COATS PRIMER ONLY THIS SIDE OF
SERVICE DESK. (FURNITURE TEM N CONTRACT) REFER TQ CASH

ALLOWANCE IN PROJECT MANUAL,
NEW EW1 INFILL WALL. SEE 1/A5.1 SIM

QRO QOO VOO

GENERAL NOTES:

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD OR CONCRETE OR
MASONRY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (DIMENSIONS TO STRUCTURAL
GRIDUINES AND COLUMN CENTRELINES ARE INDICATED WiTH A DOT). VERFY
DIMENSIONS AND DATA HERE IN WITH CONDITIONS ON SHE. REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCY TO ARCHITECT FOR ADJUSTMENT

ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO EXTEND TO U/S OF STEEL DECK UNLESS
OTHERWTSEGN TED.

ALL INTERIOR WALLS NOT (NDICATED ARE TO BE TYPE 4S2.

CAULK PERIMETER OF GYPSUM BOARD CONTINUOUSLY BOTH SIDES OF ALL
FIRE SEPARATIONS AND INTERIOR WALLS CONTAINING ACOUSTIC INSULATION.

SUPPLY AND INSTALL FIRESTOPPING AND SMOKE SEALS ARCUND ALL
PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE SEPARATIONS TO MAINTAIN THE INTEGRIY OF
THE FIRE SEPARATION,

FIRE SEPARATIONS ARE INDICATED BY UINETYPE DESIGNATION ON DRAWINGS
- REFER TO LEGEND. CONSTRUCT ALL INTERIOR FIRE SEPARATIONS TO
MAINTAIN THE CONTINULTY OF THESE SEPARATIONS AND RATINGS. FIRE
SEPARATIONS SHALL BE FULLY LABELLED ON THE WALL WITH 150 mm H.
LETTERS ABOVE THE FINISHED CEILING @ 6 M. 0.C.

SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS (STC} RATINGS HAVE BEEN QUOTED FROM
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE OF CANADA.

G.C. SHALL COORDINATE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WITH STRUCTURE
AND ADJUST FURRING AS REQUIRED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ARCHITECT.

ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE "TYPE X" TO ACHIEVE FIRE AND ACOUSTIC
RATINGS INDICATED ON WALL TYPES.

EXISTING WALLS THAT ARE TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES ARE TO BE PATCHED
AND REPAIRED WHERE REQUIRED. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL EXISTING WALLS
WHERE DEMOLITION OCCURS TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL FINISH.

ERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING REQUIRED IN WALLS TO
ACCOMMODATE INSTALLATION OF MILLWORK, ARTWORK, FURNITURE
C OCESSOR!ES & EQUIPMENT (tN CONTRACT, OFP & NOT W

SUPPLY AND INSTALL 18 mm PLYWOOD BACKBOARDS (PAINT AS SPECIFIED)
gﬁg E%C?L PANELS, ETC. (REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE

REFER TO A9.1 FOR FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT NOT INCLUDED M
CONTRACT,

MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD (IN LIEU OF GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED
ON WALL TYPES):

A.  PROVIDE MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL SURFACES
CONTAINING PLUMBING FIXTURES - FULL HEIGHT (TO MIN. 150 mm
ABOVE CEILING) AND WIDTH TO ADJACENT INTERSECTING WALL(S).

WHERE INTERSECTING WALL IS LESS THAN 800 mm FROM PLUMBING
FIXTURE CENTERLINE, CONTINUE MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD
ONTO ADJACENT WALL SURFACE MIN. 900 mm.

8. PROVIDE MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL SURFACES
WITHIN WASHROOMS & JANITOR ROOMS.

TILE BACKER BOARD TO BE USED IN LIEU OF GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED
ON WALL TYPES TO EXTENT OF WALLS WHERE CERAMIC WALL TILES ARE
INDICATED TO BE INSTALLED.

LEGEND
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NEW PARTITION

EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN

EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

NEW DOOR

1 FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT NOT IN CONTRACT
i (NIC); PROVIDED BY SEPARATE VENDOR

FD FLOOR DRAIN

. CORNER GUARD, STAINLESS STEEL.
cG {PC: SURFACE MOUNT, 900mm H x 38Bmm W
. SS CORNER GUARD
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